### 501920498 05/15/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Randy Yokomoto | 05/08/2012     |
| lan Kidman     | 05/08/2012     |
| Nhut Trung Ha  | 05/08/2012     |
| Joseph Butryn  | 05/08/2012     |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Citigroup Technology, Inc. |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 388 Greenwich Street       |
| City:           | New York                   |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK                   |
| Postal Code:    | 10013                      |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13470967 |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (240)359-4879

 Phone:
 912.257.4864

Email: csullivan@jmi-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: John M. Harrington Address Line 1: 317A E. Liberty St.

Address Line 2: Johnson, Marcou & Isaacs, LLC
Address Line 4: Savannah, GEORGIA 31401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CITI-0721

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Colleen Sullivan

Total Attachments: 2

source=CITI\_0721\_Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=CITI\_0721\_Signed\_Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 028207 FRAME: 0862 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, we, RANDY YOKOMOTO, a citizen of the United States of America.

residing at 2077 West 231<sup>st</sup> Street, Torrance, California 90501 USA, IAN KIDMAN, a citizen of

the United States of America, residing at 237 Lupe Avenue, Newbury Park, California 91320

USA, NHUT TRUNG HA, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1353 North

Catalina Street, Burbank, California 91505 USA, and JOSEPH BUTRYN, a citizen of Canada,

residing at 1633 Carver Street, Redondo Beach, California 90278 USA, have invented certain

inventions and improvements disclosed in a patent application entitled "MAGNETIC STRIPE

CARD READER ASSEMBLY AND METHOD," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on May 14, 2012, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 13/470,967; and

WHEREAS, Citigroup Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware,

United States of America, having an address of 388 Greenwich Street, New York, New York

10013 USA, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which we hereby acknowledge, we, RANDY YOKOMOTO, IAN KIDMAN, NHUT TRUNG

HA, and JOSEPH BUTRYN by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Citigroup

**Technology, Inc.** the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent

application, in and to any non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and

reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said

patent application;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to

Citigroup Technology, Inc. the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any

foreign application or applications corresponding to said patent application, in whole or in part,

in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective

rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority

rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable

PATENT Page 1 of 2

"MAGNETIC STRIPE CARD READER ASSEMBLY AND METHOD"

conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Citigroup Technology, Inc., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Citigroup Technology, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

We hereby authorize a representative of JOHNSON, MARCOU & ISAACS, LLC, 317A East Liberty Street, Savannah, Georgia 31401 USA, to insert in the blanks above the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Date: 05/08/2012

Mondy Johnson RANDY YOKOMOTO

Date: 05/08/2012

Date: 05/08/2012

Date: 05/08/2012

JOSEPH BUTRYN

RECORDED: 05/15/2012